CH \$340.00 3808010

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM350598

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SunTrust Bank		08/03/2015	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kidrobot, Inc.	
Street Address:	603 Sweetland Ave.	
City:	Hillside	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07205	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

1	
Number	Word Mark
3808010	BEAUTIFUL PLASTIC
3705329	DUNNY
86373579	KIDROBOT
4306171	KIDROBOT
2926356	KIDROBOT
3444478	KIDROBOT
4096454	KIDROBOT
3303913	MUNNY
4397863	YUMMY
85479982	YUMMY X KIDROBOT
85977464	YUMMY X KIDROBOT
85479948	YUMMY
85466630	YUMMY
	3808010 3705329 86373579 4306171 2926356 3444478 4096454 3303913 4397863 85479982 85977464 85479948

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3026365454

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-927-9801 x 62348

Email: jean.paterson@cscglobal.com

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005594 FRAME: 0610

900333579

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 737576

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jean Paterson

SIGNATURE: /jep/
DATE SIGNED: 08/06/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=8-6-15 Sun Trust-Kidrobot-TM#page1.tif source=8-6-15 Sun Trust-Kidrobot-TM#page2.tif source=8-6-15 Sun Trust-Kidrobot-TM#page3.tif source=8-6-15 Sun Trust-Kidrobot-TM#page4.tif

TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT AND RELEASE OF LIENS AND SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT AND RELEASE OF LIENS AND SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of August 3, 2015 by SUNTRUST BANK (the "Lender").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain (i) Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of April 15, 2014 and (ii) the Grant of a Security Interest-Trademarks dated as of November 18, 2014, as each may have been amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time (the "Security Agreement"), Kidrobot, Inc. granted to the Lender a security interest in the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Security Interest was recorded at Reel 005403, Frame(s) 0765, on November 18, 2014, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Kidrobot, Inc. subsequently merged into KR Purchase LLC, and KR Purchase LLC then changed its name to Kidrobot LLC (the "*Company*"); and

WHEREAS, the Company has requested that the Lender release its lien on the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby (i) releases any and all rights, claims, security interests, liens, and other encumbrances in and to the Trademarks and reassigns any and all rights, titles and interests therein, without any representation, warranty, recourse of any kind (either express or implied) or undertaking by the Lender, to the Company, and (ii) terminates the Security Agreement and releases all of Lender's rights thereunder.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

SUNTRUST BANK

By:

Name: J. Matthew Rowand

Title: Vice President

Exhibit A

See attached.

SCHEDULE A TO GRANT OF A SECURITY INTEREST

KIDROBOT, INC. TRADEMARKS SCHEDULE

Trademark Applications and Registrations:

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	OWNER
BEAUTIFUL PLASTIC	77-866575	3,808,010	KIDROBOT, INC.
DUNNY	78-496819	3,705,329	KIDROBOT, INC.
KIDROBOT	86-373579		KIDROBOT, INC.
KIDROBOT	85-465224	4,306,171	KIDROBOT, INC.
KIDROBOT	78-290452	2,926,356	KIDROBOT, INC.
KIDROBOT	77-287007	3,444,478	KIDROBOT, INC.
KIDROBOT	77-417661	4,096,454	KIDROBOT, INC.
MUNNY	78-711231	3,303,913	KIDROBOT, INC.
YUMMY	85-977306	4,397,863	KIDROBOT, INC.
YUMMY X KIDROBOT	85-479982		KIDROBOT, INC.
YUMMY X KIDROBOT	85-977464		KIDROBOT, INC.
YUMMY	85-479948		KIDROBOT, INC.
YUMMY	85-466630		KIDROBOT, INC.

ATL 20292679v2

RECORDED: 08/06/2015